# HARYANA GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA.), SEPT. 2, 2024 (BHRD. 11, 1946 SAKA)

### Annexure V (a)

## Fee Structure for MD/MS Courses running in Private Unaided Medical Colleges affiliated to Pt. B.D Sharma UHS, Rohtak

Fee Head	Proposed Fee for MD/MS courses
Tuition fee including development charges .	Pre-clinical specialties - Rs 3.52 Lakh + 10% annual increase Para-clinical specialties- Rs 5.52 Lakh + 10% annual increase Clinical specialties- Rs 14.02 Lakh + 10% annual increase
College Security	Rs. 50,000(refundable)
University Charges	Actual
Thesis Charges	25,000
Library Charges	10,000
Research and Consumables Charges	30,000
Medical Charges	6,000
GYM and Sport Charges (if provided)	As per actual
Internet Charges (if provided)	As per actual
Continuing Medical Education Charges	10,000
Hostel Charges	For Non-AC Room-Not more than 75,000 p.a or actual For AC Room- Not more than 1 Lakh per annum or actual Mess Charges on actual basis  No separate electricity charges for fan and lighting in the hostel
Transport Fee (if availed by student)	As per actual
Power Backup Charges	10,000

All post graduate students irrespective of specialties of MD/MS Course to be paid stipend at par with the stipend paid by the Government to PG Students.; Note: The fee of NRI category seats will be same, however the candidates will be required to pay the fee in

equivalent US dollars.

Annexure V (b)

Fee structure for the PG courses run under SGT Medical College, Hospital and Research Institute as fixed by Shree Guru Gobind Singh Tricentenary (SGT) University, Budhera, Gurugram (Private University).

	SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGI Fee for Indian cand	idates (In La	khs per annum)	
Sr. No.	Course	Course Fee	Caution Money Onetime refundable)	Alumni Fee (One time Non-Refundable)
Facult	y of Medicine & Health Sciences			
1	MD (Anatomy)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
2	MD (Biochemistry)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
3	MD (Community Medicine)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
4	MD (Forensic Medicine)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
5	MD (Microbiology)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
6	MD (Pathology)	17 Lakh	0.5	2500
7	MD (Physiology)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
8	MD (Pharmacology)	10 Lakh	0.5	2500
9	MD Dermatology, Venerology &	40 Lakh	3.0	2500
	Leprosy MS Orthopedics	32 Lakh	3.0	2500
10	MS Orthopedies  MS Opthalmology	29 Lakh	3.0	2500
11	MD General Medicine	35 Lakh	3.0	2500
12	MD Respiratory Medicine	29 Lakh	3.0	2500
13	MD Psychiatry	29 Lakh	3.0	2500
14	MD Pagenatry MD Paediatrics	32 Lakh	3.0	2500
15	MS General Surgery	30 Lakh	3.0	2500
16	MS General Surgery  MS Otorhinolaryngology	22 Lakh	3.0	2500
17		20 Lakh	3.0	2500
18	MD Aneasthesiology	45 Lakh	3.0	2500
19	MD Radiodiagosis	35 Lakh	3.0	2500
20	MS Obst. & Gynae Fee for NRI cand	lidates (In U	S Dollars) (\$)	
		16970	833	42
1	MD (Anatomy) MD (Biochemistry)	16970	833	42
2	MD (Community Medicine)	16970	833	42
3	MD (Forensic Medicine)	16970	833	42
4	MD (Forensic Medicine)	16970	833	42
6	MD (Microbiology) MD (Pathology)	28850	833	42
		16970	833	42
7	MD (Physiology)	16970	833	42
8	MD (Pharmacology) MD Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy	67730	5000	42
9	MS Orthopaedics	55000	5000	42
10		50000	5000	42
11	MS Ophthalmology MD General Medicine	62990	5000	42
12	MD Respiratory Medicine	50000	5000	42
13	MD Psychiatry	50000	5000	42
14		55000	5000	42
15	MD Paediatrics MS General Surgery	51200	5000	42
16		35000	5000	42
17	MS Otorhinolaryngology	35000	5000	42
18	MD Anaesthesiology	83520	5000	42
19	MD Radiodiagosis MS Obst. & Gynae	62990	5000	42

### Annexure-V (c)

# Fee structure for the PG courses run under Al-Falah University, Faridabad, Haryana (Private University)

COURSES TO BE OFFERED FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25						
Sr. No.	Course	Fee for the Indian Residents Students (In INR in Lacs) Per Annum	Fee for the NRI Students (in USD or equivalent in Indian Rs.)			
	Faculty o	of Medicine & Health Sciences				
1	MD (Anatomy)	7.20 Lakh	24,890			
2	MD (Biochemistry)	7.20 Lakh	24,890			
3	MD (Community Medicine)	9.12 Lakh	25,890 80,000			
	MD (Paediatrics)	29.90 Lakh				
4	MD (Microbiology)	7.20 Lakh	24,890			
5	MD (Pathology)	14,55 Lakh	29,890			
6		7.20 Lakh	24,890			
7	MD (Physiology)	32.90 Lakh	80,000			
8	MD Dermatology, Venerology &	32.90 Lakii				
	Leprosy	22.20 Lakh	80,000			
9	MD General Medicine	29.90 Lakh	60,000			
	MD Anaesthesiology	17.90 Lakh	80,000			
10	MS Obst. & Gynae	29.90 Lakh	50,000			